#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT PLEASANT RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **JULIA LEE ALDRICH** ("Teacher"). **JULIA LEE ALDRICH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$83,396.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT STONYBROOK INT ACAD

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JEFFREY R BOWLES ("Teacher"). JEFFREY R BOWLES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **189.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,069.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT LIBERTY PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and RONALD JASON BROOKS ("Teacher"). RONALD JASON BROOKS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,446.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and BRE AMORETTA BROWN ("Teacher"). BRE AMORETTA BROWN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,283.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **EMILY A BROWN** ("Teacher"). **EMILY A BROWN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 246.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$115,206.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **DAVID D BURTON** ("Teacher"). **DAVID D BURTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$73,723.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **GREGORY D BUTLER** ("Teacher"). **GREGORY D BUTLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,976.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and MARQUES G CLAYTON ("Teacher"). MARQUES G CLAYTON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$115,206.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **JEFFREY J CLEVELAND** ("Teacher"). **JEFFREY J CLEVELAND** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$92,649.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **NATHAN CRISWELL** ("Teacher"). **NATHAN CRISWELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **184.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,186.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT STONYBROOK INT ACAD

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JOSHUA A DAVIS ("Teacher"). JOSHUA A DAVIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$76,625.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT STONYBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and NATHAN L. DAY ("Teacher"). NATHAN L. DAY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/10/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$106,958.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and MATTHEW R DINGMAN ("Teacher"). MATTHEW R DINGMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,736.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and MICHAEL RYAN ESPICH ("Teacher"). MICHAEL RYAN ESPICH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,186.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and STEPHANIE FAIRCHILD ("Teacher"). STEPHANIE FAIRCHILD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,964.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WARREN EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and ANNEMARIE CRAMER FESSLER ("Teacher"). ANNEMARIE CRAMER FESSLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/10/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,747.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT RAYMOND PARK INT ACAD

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and STEPHEN G GAINEY ("Teacher"). STEPHEN G GAINEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,140.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT LOWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and KIMBERLY ANN GRIFFIN ("Teacher"). KIMBERLY ANN GRIFFIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,446.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and PAMALA K GRIFFIN ("Teacher"). PAMALA K GRIFFIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$124,389.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **CANDYCE HANDY** ("Teacher"). **CANDYCE HANDY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$64,952.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **TIMOTHY E HANSON** ("Teacher"). **TIMOTHY E HANSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$148,210.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT GRASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and MY YARKONA HARDIN ("Teacher"). MY YARKONA HARDIN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$83,396.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JENNIFER R HOLMAN ("Teacher"). JENNIFER R HOLMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$69,534.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JEFFREY S HOOG ("Teacher"). JEFFREY S HOOG is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,446.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and ISANG JACOB ("Teacher"). ISANG JACOB is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$89,547.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JENNIFER L JENSEN ("Teacher"). JENNIFER L JENSEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **186.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,963.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT EASTRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **TOMEKA NICHELLE JOHNSON** ("Teacher"). **TOMEKA NICHELLE JOHNSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 11/17/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **104.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$48,782.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 15 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT EASTRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **TOMEKA NICHELLE JOHNSON** ("Teacher"). **TOMEKA NICHELLE JOHNSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 11/16/2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 96.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,137.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in **9** installments on a **biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT RAYMOND PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JOHN A KLEINE ("Teacher"). JOHN A KLEINE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,588.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACTCRESTON INT ACAD

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JUSTIN R KOOMLER ("Teacher"). JUSTIN R KOOMLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,140.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT PLEASANT RUN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **TRAVIS J KOOMLER** ("Teacher"). **TRAVIS J KOOMLER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,446.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WARREN EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and ROBIN L. LECLAIRE ("Teacher"). ROBIN L. LECLAIRE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **120.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$62,541.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT SUNNY HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and BARTON B LEWIS ("Teacher"). BARTON B LEWIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2017**, and ending on **06/30/2018.** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,976.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JILL DENISE LINES ("Teacher"). JILL DENISE LINES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$70,678.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and CHRISTIAN ALLAN MCCLATCHY ("Teacher"). CHRISTIAN ALLAN MCCLATCHY is a

teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/20/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$80,592.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT GRASSY CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **CHRISTINA DULIN MERCHANT** ("Teacher"). **CHRISTINA DULIN MERCHANT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/10/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,502.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary
# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and BRENDA MULLEN OWEN ("Teacher"). BRENDA MULLEN OWEN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,588.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT SPECIAL EDUCATION OFFICE

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD of** 

# Warren Towhship and MARGARET PATRICIA HATKE PUMPHREY ("Teacher"). MARGARET PATRICIA HATKE

**PUMPHREY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,354.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT RAYMOND PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and LEONDRA RADFORD-DDUNGU ("Teacher"). LEONDRA RADFORD-DDUNGU is a

teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,527.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT EASTRIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and NATASHA REEDUS ("Teacher"). NATASHA REEDUS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 11/27/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **114.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$47,536.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 17 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT CRESTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and GARY C REEDY ("Teacher"). GARY C REEDY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **215.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$112,588.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and STEVEN E ROGERS ("Teacher"). STEVEN E ROGERS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$113,958.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and CHANNING D RUSSELL ("Teacher"). CHANNING D RUSSELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$89,547.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and RYAN EDWARD RUSSELL ("Teacher"). RYAN EDWARD RUSSELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$138,210.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **WILLIAM C. RUSUNUNGUKO** ("Teacher"). **WILLIAM C. RUSUNUNGUKO** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$89,547.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and KATHRYN A SCHWARTZ ("Teacher"). KATHRYN A SCHWARTZ is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$86,909.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and RICHARD GREGORY SHEPLER ("Teacher"). RICHARD GREGORY SHEPLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$128,823.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and BRIAN M SIMKINS ("Teacher"). BRIAN M SIMKINS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$138,210.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACTCRESTON INT ACAD

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JINA CHEREE' SIMMONS ("Teacher"). JINA CHEREE' SIMMONS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,446.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JANIE L SMITH ("Teacher"). JANIE L SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$83,396.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT STONYBROOK INT ACAD

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **MYCHAEL TYRELL SPENCER** ("Teacher"). **MYCHAEL TYRELL SPENCER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,976.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and RODNEY STEIMEL ("Teacher"). RODNEY STEIMEL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 205.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,145.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_,

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT LOWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and MICHELLE M STIERWALT ("Teacher"). MICHELLE M STIERWALT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$83,396.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT RAYMOND PARK INT ACAD

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and CAREY A STORM ("Teacher"). CAREY A STORM is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,976.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WALKER CAREER CENTER

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JAMES A. TAYLOR ("Teacher"). JAMES A. TAYLOR is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,549.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT RENAISSANCE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and MASIMBA CHESLEY R. TAYLOR ("Teacher"). MASIMBA CHESLEY R. TAYLOR is a

teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **228.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$119,396.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

## REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and APRIL RAQUEL TAYLOR-PRICE ("Teacher"). APRIL RAQUEL TAYLOR-PRICE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,736.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT STONYBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and REBECCA L TRUE ("Teacher"). REBECCA L TRUE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,773.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and DONALD W TURNER ("Teacher"). DONALD W TURNER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/24/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$75,057.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT BROOKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and KEITH UTTER ("Teacher"). KEITH UTTER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2017**, and ending on **06/30/2018.** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,228.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a **biweekly** basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT WARREN CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and JASON E WEST ("Teacher"). JASON E WEST is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **246.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$83,970.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT BROOKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **ANNA NOEL WILSON** ("Teacher"). **ANNA NOEL WILSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **11/17/2017**, and ending on **06/30/2018.** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **136.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,792.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 17 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT MSD WARREN TOWNSHIP/WECC

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

**Warren Towhship** and **ALLISON M WOODS** ("Teacher"). **ALLISON M WOODS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 246.00 days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$119,957.00 during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT SUNNY HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and CHARLES A WOODS ("Teacher"). CHARLES A WOODS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2017**, and ending on **06/30/2018.** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **210.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$109,446.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

#### REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT SUNNY HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and CASSI GEORJEAN WYKES ("Teacher"). CASSI GEORJEAN WYKES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **07/01/2017**, and ending on **06/30/2018.** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **190.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$79,228.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary

# REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT RENAISSANCE SCHOOL

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of

Warren Towhship and TAREK B ZAWAHRI ("Teacher"). TAREK B ZAWAHRI is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07/01/2017, and ending on 06/30/2018. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **194.00** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
- Unless governed by an existing collective bargaining agreement, or as discussed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-29-6-7, the number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract shall not exceed 7 hours and 30 minutes. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$89,547.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \_\_19\_\_ day of \_\_\_January\_\_\_\_\_, 2018\_\_.

Teacher

School Corporation by:

President

Lym Matcheth

Superintendent

Secretary